STARS

Wyoming Statewide Training
and Resource System

REGISTRY PARTICIPANT EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT REPORT

Participant Name: Hayes, Lisa

Registry Participant ID: 100004513
Employer Name: Barney & Graham, LLC
Employer Registry ID: 000015658
Participant Role: Director/Principal
Registry Career Ladder Level: Registry Member

Degrees/Credentials/Certifications:

TITLE TYPE
Other Education:
TITLE TYPE

Professional Development:
TITLE TYPE
Staff Orientation

Children's Center Staff Orientation Professional Development [ECE]

CCDBG (Health and Safety) Professional Development

§3)23 Transportation of Children (CCDBG Area Professional Development [ECE]

2023 Recognizing and Reporting Suspect Child

Abuse and Neglect (CCDBG Area #12) Professional Development [ECE]

05/23/2023

DATE
COMPLETED

DATE
COMPLETED

DATE
COMPLETED

07/27/2009

05/19/2023

05/19/2023

REGIONALLY
ACCREDITED

REGIONALLY
ACCREDITED

CCDBG AREA

12
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INFANT CREDIT
COURSE

INFANT CREDIT
COURSE

INFANT CREDIT
COURSE

CREDITS

CREDITS

CREDIT TYPE

CREDIT TYPE

Clock hours -
CEU eligible

Clock hours -
Non-Standard

Clock hours -
Non-Standard

NAEYC
COMP

NAEYC
COMP
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2023 Emergency Preparedness, Emergency
Management And Fire Safety (CCDBG Areas #5
And #7)

2023 Bloodborne Pathogens - Infectious Disease
Control & Sanitation (CCDBG areas #1 and #8)

2023 Nutrition - Food Allergies (CCDBG area #4)

Transportation and Field Trips

First Aid & CPR

Reducing the Risk of SIDS and SUID in Early
Education and Child Care

Ensuring the Health and Safety of Infants and
Toddlers in Child Care

Child Maltreatment: A Guide for Child Care
Professionals

Abusive Head Trauma

Multihazard Planning for Childcare

Bug Busting in Early Care and Education Settings

Health and Safety Basics: Requirements for
Certification

Elective Professional Development

Establishing Positive Relationships with Families

A Joyful Life of Caregiving

Child Growth and Development from Infancy to
School Age

Responding to Challenging Infant Toddler
Behavior

Self Care, taking time for Yourself!

Wyoming Early Learning Guidelines Training

Do not use Wyoming Early Learning Foundations
Training

Total Professional Development Hours:

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

Professional Development [ECE]

05/19/2023

05/19/2023

05/19/2023

06/12/2019

06/07/2019

05/29/2019

05/29/2019

05/29/2019

05/29/2019

05/29/2019

05/28/2019

03/26/2018

06/18/2019

06/18/2019

06/18/2019

05/29/2019

05/01/2019

06/14/2018

06/14/2018

57

1,8

10,11

2,6

12

57

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,12
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10

45

Clock hours -
Non-Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Non-Standard

Clock hours -
Non-Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Non-Standard

Clock hours -
CEU eligible

Clock hours -
Non-Standard

Clock hours -
Non-Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
Standard

Clock hours -
CEU eligible
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Total CEUSs:

Note: 1 Clock Hour = .1 CEUs for CEU Eligible Hours

0.70

NAEYC Competencies Key CCDBG Area Key
2 Child Development and Learning in Context 1 Infectious Disease Control 7 Emergency Preparedness and Disaster Planning
3 Knowledge, Application and Integration of Academic Content into Early Childhood Curriculum 2 SIDS 8 Handling and Storage of Hazardous Materials
4 Family-Teacher Partnerships and Community Connections 3 Medication Administration 9 Transportation Safety
6 Professionalism as an Early Childhood Educator 4 Food Allergies 10 CPR
7 Child Observation, Documentation and Assessment 5 Building and Physical Premises Safety 11 First Aid
9 Developmentally, Culturally, and Linguistically Appropriate Teacher Practices 6 Shaken Baby Syndrome 12 Mandatory Reporting
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