

## REGISTRY PARTICIPANT EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT REPORT 05/23/2023

Participant Name:	Hayes, Lisa
Registry Participant ID:	100004513
Employer Name:	Barney & Graham, LLC
Employer Registry ID:	000015658
Participant Role:	Director/Principal
Registry Career Ladder Level:	Registry Member

## Degrees/Credentials/Certifications:

TITLE	ТҮРЕ	DATE COMPLETED	REGIONALLY ACCREDITED	INFANT CREDIT COURSE		
Other Education:						

TITLE	ТҮРЕ	DATE COMPLETED	REGIONALLY ACCREDITED	INFANT CREDIT COURSE	CREDITS	CREDIT TYPE	NAEYC COMP
-------	------	-------------------	--------------------------	-------------------------	---------	-------------	---------------

## **Professional Development:**

TITLE	ТҮРЕ	DATE COMPLETED	CCDBG AREA	INFANT CREDIT COURSE	CREDITS	CREDIT TYPE	NAEYC COMP
Staff Orientation							
Children's Center Staff Orientation	Professional Development [ECE]	07/27/2009			2	Clock hours - CEU eligible	6
CCDBG (Health and Safety) Professional	Development						
2023 Transportation of Children (CCDBG Area #9)	Professional Development [ECE]	05/19/2023	9		1	Clock hours - Non-Standard	6
2023 Recognizing and Reporting Suspect Child Abuse and Neglect (CCDBG Area #12)	Professional Development [ECE]	05/19/2023	12		1	Clock hours - Non-Standard	6

Wyoming STARS Registry \* 822 W. 23rd. \* Cheyenne, WY 82001

2023 Emergency Preparedness, Emergency Management And Fire Safety (CCDBG Areas #5 And #7)	Professional Development [ECE]	05/19/2023	5,7		2	Clock hours - Non-Standard	6
2023 Bloodborne Pathogens - Infectious Disease Control & Sanitation (CCDBG areas #1 and #8)	Professional Development [ECE]	05/19/2023	1,8		2	Clock hours - Standard	6
2023 Nutrition - Food Allergies (CCDBG area #4)	Professional Development [ECE]	05/19/2023	4		1	Clock hours - Non-Standard	6
Transportation and Field Trips	Professional Development [ECE]	06/12/2019	9		1	Clock hours - Non-Standard	2
First Aid & CPR	Professional Development [ECE]	06/07/2019	10,11		2	Clock hours - Standard	2
Reducing the Risk of SIDS and SUID in Early Education and Child Care	Professional Development [ECE]	05/29/2019	2,6	Yes	1	Clock hours - Standard	2
Ensuring the Health and Safety of Infants and Toddlers in Child Care	Professional Development [ECE]	05/29/2019	8		1	Clock hours - Standard	2
Child Maltreatment: A Guide for Child Care Professionals	Professional Development [ECE]	05/29/2019	12		1	Clock hours - Standard	2
Abusive Head Trauma	Professional Development [ECE]	05/29/2019	6		1	Clock hours - Standard	2
Multihazard Planning for Childcare	Professional Development [ECE]	05/29/2019	5,7		2	Clock hours - Standard	6
Bug Busting in Early Care and Education Settings	Professional Development [ECE]	05/28/2019	1		1	Clock hours - Standard	2
Health and Safety Basics: Requirements for Certification	Professional Development [ECE]	03/26/2018	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,12	Yes	10	Clock hours - Standard	2
Elective Professional Development							
Establishing Positive Relationships with Families	Professional Development [ECE]	06/18/2019			1	Clock hours - Non-Standard	4
A Joyful Life of Caregiving	Professional Development [ECE]	06/18/2019			1	Clock hours - CEU eligible	3
Child Growth and Development from Infancy to School Age	Professional Development [ECE]	06/18/2019			2	Clock hours - Non-Standard	2
Responding to Challenging Infant Toddler Behavior	Professional Development [ECE]	05/29/2019		Yes	2	Clock hours - Non-Standard	7
Self Care, taking time for Yourself!	Professional Development [ECE]	05/01/2019			2	Clock hours - Standard	6
Wyoming Early Learning Guidelines Training	Professional Development [ECE]	06/14/2018		Yes	4	Clock hours - Standard	2,3,4
Do not use Wyoming Early Learning Foundations Training	Professional Development [ECE]	06/14/2018			4	Clock hours - CEU eligible	2,3,4
Total Professional Development Hours:					45		

Total CEUs:

Note: 1 Clock Hour = .1 CEUs for CEU Eligible Hours

NAEYC Competencies Key	CCDBG Area Key				
2 Child Development and Learning in Context	1 Infectious Disease Control	7 Emergency Preparedness and Disaster Planning			
3 Knowledge, Application and Integration of Academic Content into Early Childhood Curriculum	2 SIDS	8 Handling and Storage of Hazardous Materials			
4 Family-Teacher Partnerships and Community Connections	3 Medication Administration	9 Transportation Safety			
6 Professionalism as an Early Childhood Educator	4 Food Allergies	10 CPR			
7 Child Observation, Documentation and Assessment	5 Building and Physical Premises Safety	11 First Aid			
9 Developmentally, Culturally, and Linguistically Appropriate Teacher Practices	6 Shaken Baby Syndrome	12 Mandatory Reporting			